3/2215

FORM PTO 1585

03/24 01 FC REC

03-25-2005



102967050

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies): Frederic HEIMAN, Joseph KATZ, Boris METLITSKY and Mark KRICHEVER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution dates: June 2, 1993 and June 3, 1993	ONE SYMBOL PLAZA, MS A-6 HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742-1300 FINANCE OF PUBLIC RECORD 1 4: 39			
A. Patent Applications: Additional Numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): 5,479,002 issued on December 26, 1995			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: BAR CODE SCANNER WITH SCANNING BEAM AND/OR FIELD OF VIEW ADJUSTABLE ABOUT THREE MUTUALLY ORTHOGONAL AXES			
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
7/2005 JJALLAH2 00000019 5479002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information jettine and governet and any attended copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Signature	March 18, 2005 Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0729

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No. 016XCX

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BAR CODE SCANNER WITH SCANNING BEAM AND/OR FIELD OF VIEW ADJUSTABLE ABOUT THREE MUTUALLY ORTHOGONAL AXES

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on _________, (Serial No. ________); and

WHEREAS, Symbol Technologies, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware whose post office address is 116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0730 AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of SUFFOLK) FREDERIC HEIMAN
) ss. 16500 WOODACRES ROAD, LOS GATOS, CA
State of NEW YORK	95030 Trederic P Herr
	DATED:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{2}{4}$ day of $\frac{\text{June}}{\text{June}}$, 19 $\frac{13}{2}$.

Kolufuju, Notary Public

SEAL

DANIEL R. McGLYNN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 24-4946478
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires February 6, 19,55

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0731

County of SUFFOLK State of NEW YORK)))	ss.	JOSEPH KATZ 12 HALLOCK MEADOW DRIVE STONY BROOK, NEW YORK 11790 JALLA DATED:	
Subscribed and sworn to this 3rd day of June Daniel R lunguy , No.	·'		DANIEL R. McGLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 24-4946478	
County of SUFFOLK State of NEW YORK)	ss.	BORIS METLITSKY 23 ACORN LANE, STONY BROOK, NY 11790 DATED:	
Subscribed and sworn to this 3rd day of June Daniel R lustyn, No.		ore me 19 <u>93</u> Publi	DANIEL R. McGLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 24-4846478	
County of SUFFOLK State of NEW YORK)	ss.		
Subscribed and sworn to this 3rd day of June. Danie Rhungy , No.		ore me 19 <u>8</u> Publi	DANIEL R. McGLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 24-4946478 Custified in Kings County Commission Expires February 6, 1975	
SEAL				
			RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	

· - 3 -

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0732

JUN 21 93